

3 March 2023

Sent via email to:

Dear

Request for official information – **RELEASE OF INFORMATON**

We refer to your official information request dated 15 February 2023. You requested the following information from the Queenstown Lakes District Council (QLDC):

- 1. A list of all CCTV cameras owned OR operated by the Queenstown-Lakes District Council, or any Council Controlled Organisations (CCOs), including the locations of the cameras.
- 2. Identify from the list what CCTV cameras are used for Automatic Number Plate Recognition (ANPR) within the area.
- 3. Identify the brand and type of camera at each location (e.g. Hikvision, Panasonic etc).

QLDC response

Please see the below link for QLDC's equipment asset details – CCTV. The spreadsheet in the link covers all the above requests.

<u>QLDC Equipment Asset Details- CCTV</u>

We trust this response satisfactorily answers your request.

Kind Regards,

Poonam Sethi Governance and Official Information Advisor